

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

February 2019

From: Ann S. Evins

Ann S. Evins

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Evins, A. S. (2019). From: Ann S. Evins. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/865

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Landon Evins

group so generously provided for me was a special treat I are foins me in expressing appreciation for your kindness and hospitality - Though she was provented by illness from participating, whe does thank you for the

Dear Bro Chalk Even at their late date
may I thank you for a
delightful ride in your fine
funior Chamber of Commerce
Rodeo Paradel. It was
a thiell for me to be in _
cluded in the festivities and
what heaving that heavitiful
white suched which your

here the consage.

Do drep by Smithville again sometime to see us. Joe's office will be open here shoully after the Congress adjourns.

Sincerely area & Evins